
2022 Southern Illinois University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-19-1   Conf: 16-10   Home: 12-7   Away: 11-6-1   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (365), Opp (292)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (1), Jansen (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Sikes (7), Totals (7), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (54-85), Sikes (27-42), Harness (15-
24), Eberle (12-18)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Jansen, Jenny .387 47-47 150 30 58 5 0 9 43 90 .600 36 2 15 1 .508 1 0 1-1 196 42 7 .971
1 Hamilton, Rylie .363 46-45 157 38 57 3 2 7 36 85 .541 15 0 24 0 .414 2 3 2-3 37 89 11 .920
15 Wood, Ashley .318 47-47 148 36 47 10 0 6 28 75 .507 30 11 15 1 .461 2 2 5-6 45 81 9 .933
21 Austin, Emma .300 39-23 80 19 24 0 1 0 8 26 .325 12 0 18 0 .391 0 0 7-8 16 1 1 .944
8 Warwick, Elizabeth .299 46-43 137 25 41 10 0 7 39 72 .526 20 4 30 0 .404 0 1 5-7 71 2 2 .973
11 DePron, Aubree .278 47-45 151 26 42 3 2 1 16 52 .344 15 1 27 0 .347 0 6 15-18 60 1 2 .968
20 Caylor, Bailey .253 37-33 91 22 23 1 0 1 7 27 .297 16 1 18 0 .370 0 2 3-3 13 0 1 .929

32
Huckleberry,
Elisabeth .246 45-42 114 24 28 5 0 4 24 45 .395 29 3 27 0 .397 5 0 1-1 174 41 8 .964

2 Sikes, Sidney .208 47-47 120 11 25 5 0 2 27 36 .300 20 23 12 2 .410 3 3 0-0 231 27 2 .992
13 McGahey, Reagan .333 23-0 3 7 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-3 0 0 0 .000
25 Schullian, Tori .265 34-27 83 11 22 2 0 2 12 30 .361 16 2 21 1 .396 0 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
30 Baker, Addi .257 12-11 35 4 9 2 0 2 9 17 .486 3 0 12 1 .308 1 0 0-0 63 1 2 .970
6 Gamm, Kerrigan .154 8-5 13 3 2 0 0 1 3 5 .385 2 1 4 0 .313 0 1 0-0 24 1 0 1.000
5 Anthony, Emma .111 11-6 18 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .111 1 1 10 0 .200 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
23 Rudd, Alexis .100 10-3 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 5 0 .100 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Christeson, Jenna .000 5-1 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 3 3 1 .857
7 Scroggins, Chloe .000 25-0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-3 0 0 0 .000
12 Eilers, Danyelle .000 31-0 0 14 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 2-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .290 47-47 1315 283 382 46 5 42 256 564 .429 218 51 240 6 .407 14 18 43-56 971 346 48 .965
Opponents .255 47-47 1245 180 318 49 6 36 160 487 .391 140 33 236 9 .344 8 25 27-43 959 352 59 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Eberle, Madi 3.02 8-9 29 21 11 3-2 0 122.2 116 67 53 54 78 23 2 15 .248 4 17 0 4 8
22 Harness, Sarah 3.21 16-10 34 24 16 1-2 1 189.2 186 102 87 76 155 25 4 18 .255 10 15 0 3 16
28 Jansen, Jenny 3.23 2-0 2 1 1 0-0 0 8.2 13 7 4 6 3 1 0 2 .342 0 0 0 0 1
23 Rudd, Alexis 10.50 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 4 4 4 0 0 0 1 .333 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 3.20 26-19 67 47 28 6 1 323.2 318 180 148 140 236 49 6 36 .255 14 33 0 8 25
Opponents 4.93 19-26 93 47 17 3 1 319.2 382 283 225 218 240 46 5 42 .290 32 51 0 14 18



2022 Southern Illinois University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Gamm, Kerrigan 25 24 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Schullian, Tori 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Anthony, Emma 7 7 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sikes, Sidney 260 231 27 2 .992 2 27 15 .643 7 1
22 Harness, Sarah 43 7 35 1 .977 0 15 9 .625 0 0
8 Warwick, Elizabeth 75 71 2 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Jansen, Jenny 245 196 42 7 .971 9 0 0 — 0 0
30 Baker, Addi 66 63 1 2 .970 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 DePron, Aubree 63 60 1 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Huckleberry, Elisabeth 223 174 41 8 .964 10 0 0 — 0 0
3 Eberle, Madi 28 6 21 1 .964 1 12 6 .667 0 0
21 Austin, Emma 18 16 1 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Wood, Ashley 135 45 81 9 .933 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Caylor, Bailey 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hamilton, Rylie 137 37 89 11 .920 9 0 0 — 0 0
33 Christeson, Jenna 7 3 3 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 McGahey, Reagan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Scroggins, Chloe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Eilers, Danyelle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rudd, Alexis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 1365 971 346 48 .965 40 27 15 .635 7 1
Opponents 1370 959 352 59 .957 34 42 13 .764 18 1


